
28346-2019 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 28346-2019 - Result
United Kingdom-Bristol: Medical equipments
OJ S 14/2019 21/01/2019
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Bristol and Weston Purchasing Consortium on behalf of North Bristol NHS Trust
National registration number: Bristol & Weston Purchasing Consortium on behalf of Weston 
Area Health NHS Trust
Postal address: Level 3 Whitefriars, Lewins Mead
Town: Bristol
NUTS code: UKK11 Bristol, City of
Postal code: BS1 2NT
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: BWPC Lois Perrett
E-mail: Lois.perrett@UHBristol.nhs.uk
Telephone: +44 1173429808

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.bwpc.nhs.uk

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
BWPC RVJ DNA Extractor
Reference number: RFT 30413

Main CPV code
33100000 Medical equipments

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
North Bristol NHS Trust provides hospital and community healthcare to the residents of Bristol, 
South Gloucestershire and North Somerset together with a range of regional services. Our aim 
is to deliver exceptional healthcare for all patients and carers. Bristol Genetics Laboratory 
(BGL) includes Cytogenetics and Molecular Genetics disciplines, delivers a wide range of 
genetic analysis services to the UK and internationally for a wide variety of inherited and 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/28346-2019
mailto:Lois.perrett@UHBristol.nhs.uk?subject=TED
http://www.bwpc.nhs.uk


28346-2019 Page 2/4

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

acquired genetic disorders. BGL is part of the UK National Genetics Network and is a partner 
organisation within the West of England NHS Genomic Medicine Centre involved in delivering 
the 100 000 Genome project. As part of an integrated pathology service, BGL works in close 
collaboration with colleagues in other Pathology disciplines, including PHEs South West 
laboratory service. BGL requires a DNA Extractor to provide an automated system for the 
extraction of genomic DNA from human derived sources incl but not limited to blood and saliva.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 67 053,12 GBP

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKK11 Bristol, City of
NUTS code: UKK1 Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area
NUTS code: UKK South West (England)
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom

Description of the procurement
Bristol Genetics Laboratory has a requirement for a DNA Extractor. The machine is required to 
provide an automated system for the extraction of genomic DNA from human derived sources 
including but not limited to blood and saliva. The DNA Extractor needs to be supplied on a 
supply and install/commissioned basis.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Maintenance and support of equipment, consumables, may be subject to annual renewals for 
up to 5 years after the initial contact duration.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Please ensure that you access and read all of the documentation contained in document folder.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system



28346-2019 Page 3/4

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 014-028082

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
DNA Extractor

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
20/03/2018

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: QIAGEN Ltd
National registration number: 644373238
Postal address: QIAGEN House, Fleming Way
Town: Crawley
NUTS code: UKK11 Bristol, City of
Postal code: RH10 9NQ
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: lachlan.mcdonald@qiagen.com
Telephone: +44 1293422911
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 67 053,12 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/028082-2018
mailto:lachlan.mcdonald@qiagen.com?subject=TED


28346-2019 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1. Review body
Official name: Bristol & Weston NHS Purchasing Consortium
Postal address: Level 3 Whitefriars, Lewins Mead
Town: Bristol
Postal code: BS1 2NT
Country: United Kingdom

Date of dispatch of this notice
16/01/2019


